

### Joya Gogoi College, Khumtai-785619 Golaghat (Assam) Affiliated to Dibrugarh University

# ANNUAL REPORT OF INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE (ICC) ACADEMIC SESSION:2021-2022

The Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) for the academic session 2021-2022 was constituted with the following members

- 1. Mrs. Gayotri Devi, Presiding Officer
- 2. Mrs. Progoti Borthakur, Member
- 3. Mr. Mohendra Hazarika, Member
- 4. Dr. Deepa Baruah, Member
- 5. Dr. Subrat Jyoti Borah, Member
- 6. Mr. Ranjit Gogoi, Member
- 7. Samiran Gogoi (Student Representative)
- 8. Janmini Gogoi (Student Representative)
- 9. Happy Borah (Student representative)
- 10. Mr Someswar Barhoi (Representative from a local NGO)

The first meeting of the Internal Complaints Committee(ICC) was held on 19<sup>th</sup> September 2021 to discuss the activities to be carried out for the academic year 2021-22. In the meeting, the resolution was taken to conduct lecture programmes related to different social and personal issues. The meeting also decided to conduct lectures on gender sensitization and equity. In this academic, session no complaints were received.

Co-ordinator, IQAC Joya Gogoi College Khumtal-785619 Golaghat, Assam.

Principal Joya Gogoi College Khumtai, Golaghat



### Joya Gogoi College, Khumtai-785619 Golaghat (Assam) Affiliated to Dibrugarh University

# ANNUAL REPORT OF INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE (ICC) ACADEMIC SESSION:2022-2023

The Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) for the academic session 2022-2023 was constituted with the following members

- 1. Mrs. Gayotri Devi, Presiding Officer
- 2. Mrs. Progoti Borthakur, Member
- 3. Mr. Mohendra Hazarika, Member
- 4. Dr. Deepa Baruah, Member
- 5. Dr. Subrat Jyoti Borah, Member
- 6. Dr. Bidisha Rani Bora, Member
- 7. Mr. Ranjit Gogoi, Member
- 8. Deep Nath (Student Representative)
- 9. Pragya Porinita (Student Representative)
- 10. Mr Someswar Barhoi (Representative from a local NGO)

The first meeting of the Internal Complaints Committee was held on 15<sup>th</sup> October 2022 to discuss the activities to be carried out for the academic year 2022-23. In the meeting, the resolutions were taken to conduct lecture programmes to aware students and Employees as well as a self-defence Programme for the Girl students of the College. As per the resolutions taken two lecture programmes were conducted in the session. The first lecture programme was on the topic "The Protection of Women Employees at the Workplace" and the second was on "Role of Gender Sensitization Against Sexual Harassment in Higher Education Institutions". A Self-defence training for Girl Students of College was also organised. No complaints were registered in this session.

Co-ordinator, IQAC Joya Gogoi College Khumtai-785619 Golaghat,Assam. GOGOI COLLEGE

Principal Joya Gogoi College Khumtai, Golaghat



## JOYA GOGOI COLLEGE, KHUMTAI

P.O. Khumtai, Dist: Golaghat, Pin-785619 (Assam) Ph-9854714773, E-mail.: principal.jgc@gmail.com

Ref.No.

Date :....

Dr. Amiya Kumar Das. M.A.Ph.D Principal

#### List of Number of Grievances Received and Redressed During Last Five Years

Academic Year	No. of Grievance	No. of	Average Days
	Appealed	Grievances	to Redress a
		Redressed	Grievance
2018-2019	Nil	Nil	Nil
2019-2020	01	01	10
2020-2021	Nil	Nil	Nil
2021-2022	02	02	12
2022-2023	03	03	08

Co-ordinator, IQAC Joya Gogoi College Khumtai-785619 Golaghat, Assam.

Principal Joya Gogoi College Khumtai, Golaghat